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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2025

05-07 September 2025

APPENDIX TO THE REGULATIONS
NMAPAPTHMA KANONIZMOY

Itinerary, distances in kilometers and 1st car’s time table.

ApoHoAOYIO, XIAIOHETPIKES ATTOOTACEIS KAl wpdapio 1ou
AUTOKIVITOU.

T.C. = Time Control - Zra®pog EAéyxou Xpovou
S.S. = Special Stage - Eidikf Aiadpopn
Distance km - AmooTaon o€ XIAIGHETpa

Leg - ZkéAog (Hpépa)

Section - Tynpa d1adpopng

Average Speed - Méon Qpiaia Taxornra
Target Time - I8avikog Xpovog

Partial km - Mepika XiAiIopeTpa

Total km - OAika XiAiopeTpa

Direction - KarguBuvon

Information - MAnpo@opieg

1st Car’s Time Table - Qpdapio 1ou AuToKIVITOU
T = Tarmac - Ac@aATog

G = Gravel - Xwua

C = Cement - Tolpévro

07.09.2025

Parc Ferme OUT - DELFI - Finish

T.C.7C -T.C.10A 112.86km 3SS 35.66km
T.C.10C - T.C.13A 181.50km 3SS 35.56km

June 2025




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2025
05-07 September 2025

A thicker line between DIRECTION and INFORMATION indicates GRAVEL Road.

H @apdia ypappn peralt KATEYOYNZHZ kai MAHPO®OPIQN deixver oTi
o dpopog givan XQMA.

Petrol Stations shown, can be used for refuelling.

Ta ep@avi{OHEVA TIPATAPIA UYPWV KAUCGIHWV, HTTOPOUV Va XPNCIHOoTToIin6ouv
YO aVEPOBIATHO.

The Road Book was documented from April to June 2025. Any changes to the
itinerary and the road signs since then will be communicated in a bulletin.

H xaraypaen Tng diadpopng £yive amo Tov AmpiAio pExpl Tov louvio 2025. Kale
aAAaynf oTnv diadpopn | otn onpavon Oa avakoivwveral pe AgAtio MAnpoopiwyv.




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2025

05-07 September 2025

Symbols used in the road book

ZUupBoAa mou xpnoipomoiouvTal oTo BifAio diadpoung

Apxn

< @

3]
/

=
—

21aBu6G EAEyxou Xpdvou
Time Control

Télog E1dIkRAG Aladpopng
End Special Stage

Avepodlaopdg Apxn
Refuelling Start

DUAakag
Marshal

Zwvn Texvikrig BorBeiag
Service Zone

Aut/T0 auéoou eTrepRAoEWS
Direct response vehicle

MupooBeoTikd
Fire-fighting vehicle

Mvakida e10680u TTOAEWG
Town entrance sign

Mivakida pe kareuBuvon
TTOU akoAouBoupe
Sign to follow

TéNog

=82

Ekkivnon Eidikrig Aladpopng
Start Special Stage

1ot Eidikng Aladpopng
Stop Special Stage

Avepodiaopdg TéAog
Refuelling End

Evdidueoog
Radio Point

AaBevopopo
Ambulance

epavog
Breakdown vehicle

Mpoacoxn - Kivduvog
Caution - Attention

Mvokida e§6dou TTOAEWS
Town exit sign

Mvakida ekT6G B1adPOUNAG
Sign not to follow




]l[

T

| |
siite,
EkkAnoia Zipayya
Church Tunnel
Aévtpa
Trees

EikovooTdoi
Small shrine

HRH
- -
- -
21T A
House @

ArmrayopeUeTal To ZEPRIG
No Service

KoAwva AEH-OTE
Power/Telephone line

pappn Tpaivou
Railway lines

Ppaxrng
Fence

Duoikd aéplo
Natural gas pipeline

épupa
Bridge

YTTOXPEWTIKA TTopEia
Direction to Follow

l

EmitpémeTtal To oépPig
Service is allowed

===

Avnoeopa ‘ Kartngopa
Uphill Downbhill

AiéAeuon atod d16dia
Toll post passing

Pwrevoi onuaTodoTEG
Traffic lights

AlooTaupoupeva autokivnta
Crossing Cars

Mmapiépa
Crash Barrier

Znpeio pétpnong
Measuring point

©¢on Tivakidag
Road sign location

Noookopeio / Kévtpo Yyeiag
Hospital / Medical Center

2TPOPN OE XWHATOdPOUO
Turn into gravel road




g;\tlildk;;‘p npnig:z:;kxnﬂp Direction - KareuBuvon Information - MAnpo@opisg km to run
0.00 0.00 1@ 3.00
|
|
1.00| 1.00 2.00
|
Abrva
1.47) 0.47 = Athing 1.53
Knpnna
Kifisia
" T
2.00, 0.53 @ ? 1.00
m:»f;nov
I I |
3.00] 1.00 o =l 0.00
|
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EMERGENCY SERVICES

If you need to contact the Rally Office for an emergency, please dial:

Name : Aris Nikolopoulos tel : +30 6945919558

In case of an accident please dial: 166 Ambulance
100 Police
199 Fire

EMERGENCY NUMBER : +30 6945919558

HOSPITALS ON THE RALLY ROUTE

SS8 Amfissa 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS9 Inohori 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS10 Amfiklia 1 ﬁgzg:angggrgﬁﬂf;pital :gg ggg‘:g 22(1)88
SS11 Elata - Zol Lovadeia Gonera Hospial 30 22610 84100

Amfiklia Health Center +30 22343 50000

SS12 Amfiklia 2 Levadeia General Hospital  +30 22610 84100

SS13 Inohori 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222

YMNHPEZIEZ AMEZHZ ENEMBAZHZ

Edv o epitrTwon avdaykng XPEIACETAI VA ETTIKOIVWVACETE PE TN YPAUUOTEIO TTAOPAKAAOUUE KOAEOTE:
Ovopa : ABavaciou Tdoog TNA. : 6932312712

2 € TTEPITITWON ATUXAMATOG TTAPOKAAW KOAEDTE: 166 AoBevopopo
100 AoTtuvopia
199 TlMupoo. YTnpeoia

THAE®QNO EKTAKTOY ANAIKHZ : 6932312712

NOZOKOMEIA ZTHN MOPEIA TOY AFTQNA

E.A.8 Apgiooa 2 Ieviké Noookopegio Au@iocag 22650 22222
E.A.9 Owvoyxwp! 1 "evikd Noookopeio Augpiooag 22650 22222
. Kévtpo Yyeiag ApgikAgiag 22343 50000

E.A.10 Aupikheia 1 "evikd Noookopeio AiBadeldg 22610 84100
E A1 EAG 26\ Kévtpo Yyeiag ATaAdvtng 22333 50000
o aTeia - 28N evikd Noookopeio AiBadeidg 22610 84100

. Kévtpo Yyeiag ApgikAsiog 22343 50000

E.A12 Augikheia 2 evikd Noookopeio AiBadeidg 22610 84100

E.A.13 Owvoxwpr 2 eviké Noookopeio Augicoag 22650 22222




ACCIDENT & SAFETY PROCEDURE

When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety services are mobilised as quickly
as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform the next car of all the details.
The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post which may be the finish control:
- Competition number of the crew involved.

- If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

- If any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car.

- Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre post.

- Any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

. The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

. All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least 50m before where the car is
stopped even if the car is clear of the road.

The event emergency telephone number is: +30 6945919558

If you retire you must inform the organisers telephone number: +30 6945919558

AIAAIKAZIA ATYXHMATOZ KAI AZ®AAEIAZ

. Otav emdeixOei 10 kOKKIVO “SOS” gival YITOXPEQTIKO va otapatioete Kal va BondrnoeTe 1o TTAfpwUa
TToU XpeldeTal BorBeia. EioTe utreBuvol va BonbrioeTe Tov/Toug TpaupaTio/eg Kal va BeBaiwBeite OTI
Ta oxAMATa ao@aAgiag Ba evepyoTToinBoUv To dUVATOV CUVTOUOTEPQ.

To TTpWTO TTARPWHA TTOU Ba PTACEI TNV OKNVH TOU ATUXANOTOG TTPETTEl VO OTAUOTHOEN KAl Va
EVNUEPWOEI TA ETTOPEVA AUTOKIVNTA VIO OAEG TIG AETITOUEPEIEG.

To erépevo auTd AUTOKIVNTO TTPETTEI VO dWOEI TIG TTAPOKATW TTANPOPOPIEG OTOV AUECWGS ETTOPEVO
€vOIGUEDO TTOU UTTOPE] VA €ival KAl O TEPHATIOPOG:

- ApIBu6 CUPPETOXAG TOU TTANPWHATOG TTOU EVETTAAKEI OTO ATUXNMA.

- Edv kai Tooa géEAN Tou TTANPWHATOG i BEATEG £XOUV TPAUMATIOTE.

- Edv péAog Tou TTANPWHATOG A BEaTAG £XEI EYKAWPIOTE PETA i KATW ATTO TO QUTOKIVATO.

- ToT1o Tou aTUXRMATOG, ONA. TNV KOVTIVOTEPN TOUAITTA TOU road book 1} XIAIOPETPO.

- OmroiadiTroTe GAAN TTANpo@opia WTIKAG ONUACIAG, TT.X. WTIA, VEPO KATT.

. Ta eméueva auTokivnTa TTPETTEl VO OTAPOTAOOUV £QV €XEl ETTIOEIXOET TO KOKKIVO “SOS”.

. OMoi o1 aywvigouevol TTou Ba OTAPATACOUV O€ UIG €IDIKH TTPETTEl VA TOTTOBETAGOUV TO KOKKIVO
TPiywvo Toug TOUAGXIoTOV S50p. TTPIV aTTO TO AUTOKIVNTO, aKOWN Kal av auTtd gival eKTOG Tou dpodUou.

. To TNAépwvo dueong avdykng TG opyavwong eivar: 6932312712

Edv eykaToAgiyeTe TIPETTEI VA €IDOTTOINCETE TNV Opydvwaon oTo TnA. : 6932312712







HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2025
05-07 SEPTEMBER 2025

LEG 2

Sunday 07 September 2025 sunrise 06:59 sunset 19:44

TC Location SS Liaison Total Target 1st
SS dist dist dist time car due

7C Park Ferme OUT 08:20
Remote refuel Itea
Refuel venue after P.F. OUT 0.03
Distance to next refuel 35.66 74.28 109.94

Service Possibility after the Refueling Area

8 19.46 19.46 40’ 09:10 wn
SS8 Amfissa 2 11.75 09:13 m
9 33.70 45.45 1h30’ 10:43 2
SS9 Inohori 1 10.02 10:46 C_)
10 19.85 29.87 50’ 11:36 z
SS10 Amfiklia 1 13.89 11:39 »
Remote refuel Amfiklia BP
Refuel venue after SS10 finish 1.30
Distance to next refuel 25.54 69.17 94.71
10A Regroup IN 4.19 18.08 25' 12:04

10B Regroup OUT - Service D IN

10C Service D OUT

11 21.42 21.42 30 13:24

SS11 Elatia - Zeli 11.65 13:27
12 43.56 55.21 1h10’ 14:37 f',ﬂ)
8812 Amfiklia 2 13.89 14:40 (@)
Remote refuel Amfiklia BP (:)'
Refuel venue after SS12 finish 1.30 b4
Distance to Finish ramp 10.02 79.66 89.68 3]

13 30.17 44.06 1h10’ 15:50

SS13 Inohori 2 10.02 15:53

13A DELFI - Finish

TOTALS OF THE RALLY
SS Liaison Total SS%
Saturday 06/11 7SS 86.37 309.00 39537 21.84
Sunday 07/11 6SS 71.32 223.14 294.36 24.22
Total 138S 157.69 532.14 689.73 22.86




IZTOPIKO PAAAY AKPOINOAIZ 2025
05-07 ZENTEMBPIOY 2025

ZKEAOZ 2

Kupiakn 07 ZemrteuBpiou 2025 avaToAf 06:59 duon 19:44

ZEX TomroBeoia XAp Mepikd OAIka  I13avikég  Qpdpio
E.A. E.A. XAM XAM Xpovog 1ou aut/Tou
7T Nopk Peppé ‘E¢odog 08:20
Avepodiaoudg Itéa
Xwpog avepodiacpou petd To Mapk Pepué 0.03
ATrooTacn PEXPI TOV ETTOUEVO avePODIaouo  35.66 74.28 109.94

MpoaipeTik6 ZEPRIG PETA TOV XWPO AVEPOSIACHOU

8 19.46 19.46 40’ 09:10
E.A.8 Augiooa 2 11.75 09:13

9 33.70 45.45 1h30’ 10:43
E.A.9 Oivoxwpr 1 10.02 10:46

10 19.85 29.87 50 11:36
E.A.10 ApgikAsia 1 13.89 11:39

Avepodiaouos AugikAsia BP

r4.X- 8 Xwpog avepodiaopou petd Tnv E.A. 10 1.30
ATréoTaon HEXPI TOV ETTOMEVO AVEPOSIOONG  25.54 69.17 94.71
10A AvaouykpéTtnon Eiocodog 4.19 18.08 25 12:04

10B Avao/on ‘E§odog - ZépBig A Eicodog

10I" ZépBig A 'E§odog

11 21.42 21.42 30’ 13:24
E.A.11 EAdreia - ZéA 11.65 13:27
12 43.56 55.21 1h10’ 14:37
E.A.12 ApgikAsia 2 13.89 14:40

Avepodiaouos AugikAsia BP

Xwpog avepodiacpou petd Tnv E.A. 12 1.30
AméoTaon péxpl Tov Tepuatiopd 10.02 79.66 89.68
13 30.17 44.06 1h10’ 15:50
E.A.13 Oivoxwpi 2 10.02 15:53

13A AEA®OI - TeppaTiopog

ZYNOAA TOY ArQNA
E.A. Mepikd OAIKa E.A.%
Zapparto 06/11 7SS 86.37 309.00 395.37 21.84
Kupiakn 07/11 6SS 71.32 223.14 294.36 24.22

Z0voAa 13SS 157.69 532.14 689.73 22.86

10



Sunday 07 September 2025
Sections 4,5

Kupiakn 07 ZenrrepBpiouv 2025
Tunuara Aiadpoung 4,5

ROAD BOOK
BIBAIO AIAAPOMHZ




TC 7C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC8 Amfissa 19.46 km R. SECTION 4 11
Av: x:ek:;:fn TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00{ 0.00 ° ‘ 19.46
® || ..
‘ Parc Ferme OUT
1
0.03 0.03 ; e 19.43
Refueling Area
2
0.29| 0.26 ‘ 19.17
3
0.79 0.50 ; 18.67
4
‘ Nidwpiki
12.7411.95 | ;':;,';,'ga 6.72
‘ Amfissa
5

1 next in 0.06km 1




TC 7C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC8 Amfissa 19.46 km R. SECTION 4 12
Av:::‘;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 407
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
12.80| 0.06 | B | 666
‘ |
6
L
13.49| 0.69 | 5.97
‘ !
7
19.35/ 5.86 = ; % 0.11
8
e | ©
19.46 0.11 ‘Tf'-‘ } 0.00
9




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 13
S$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV;:;‘;EK:,:‘ED TARGET TIME 1h 3 0,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Facai= et r et
0.00| 0.00 5 o 45.45
SAmfissaz
Gravel
0.62| 0.62 @ 44.83
8-1
nPOZ
MAN/ (10 2EMA
== KIN7
1.48| 0.86 : 43.97
8-2
1.75| 0.27 @ 43.70
8-3
2.99| 1.24 @ 42.46
8-4




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 14
$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV:‘;!.:zEk:I:IT‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h3o,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.01| 1.02 @ 41.44
8-5
4.79| 0.78 40.66
8-6
|
7.52| 2.73 E 37.93
8-7
7.72| 0.20 @ 37.73
8-8
7.78| 0.06 37.67




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 15
$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV::;(;Ek:’IIIE‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h30'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.53| 0.75 @ 36.92
8-9
8.75| 0.22 @ 36.70
8-10
I
8.88| 0.13 36.57
8-11
9.08| 0.20 @ 36.37
8-12
9.42| 0.34 E 36.03




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 16
S$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV:;Q‘SEK:,:‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h 3 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
9.94| 0.52 @ 35.51
8-14
10.14] 0.20 @ 35.31
8-15
10.81| 0.67 @ 34.64
8-16
11.75/ 0.94 33.70
§N? 3382
12.02 0.27 : ) ‘ 33.43

20

STOP SS8
Amfissa 2




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 17
$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km Av:;;cgskf:lu:‘zn rarcerTime  1h30°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
14.67) 2.65 ‘\E'ﬂ\ | 30.78
: | |
o {
21 Tarmac
15.72 1.05 G{ } 29.73
‘ |
22
17.22 150 ]2 | 28.23
me |
23 Prossilio village entrance
20.65 3.43 | 24.80
24
20.68 0.03 } 24.77
25 ‘ Viniani village entrance

1 next in 0.03km 1



TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 18
S$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV:(I;I;(;EK;P;ED TARGET TIME 1 h30'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
20.71| 0.03 Ilﬂ hss:z:::zz 24.74
Start of service area
26
il o
20.84| 0.13 ﬁg 24.61
27
ﬁa <= Aapia 58
20.94| 0.10 ]%E = Hevoviro 7 24.51
28
ey : End of service area
21.19| 0.25 o it 5{ ‘ Eozosars at54m 24.26
29 ‘
22.22 1.03 (T | 23.23

30




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 19
S$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV::I;((;;EI(:‘P;IED TARGET TIME 1 h30:
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
25.41| 3.19 4 | 20.04
31
25.91| 0.50 4 ; | 19.54
32
27.38| 1.47 % | 18.07
33
27.61| 0.23 % : !! 17.84
34
- I
28.01] 0.40 . 17.44

35

e e <

j |




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 20
$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km AV::;(;EI(::/I:‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h 30’
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
34.56| 6.55 | 10.89
= ‘ 100m

36

39.59| 5.03 /% ; /i 5.86
H ‘ | ZKAHOPA 9100'“
37
8 |
4479 520 ST | 0.66
‘ Inohori village entrance
38
PR -

44.84| 0.05 = 0.61

39
4518 0.34 | 0.27

ol | ‘
40




TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 9 Inohori 45.45 km R. SECTION 4 21
$S8 Amfissa 2 11.75km| AVERAGE SPEED -
TARGET TIME
30.30 km/h 1h30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
1958 anoram
@ ||
45.45/ 0.27 =) } ‘ 0.00
TC9 INOHORI
40m == START SS9
41




S,
o,

e ]

R
BB 1Ay )

SOETEBEZT \
»D£9TBY BE Q g

«BEEDRETE
=ETOERG'HE

N 8l

“EJ_ ATy, B )

R RLERN

~EEOIGEEE
@]l coamesa Be

B |

= 57, A1V
P S ooaling

JH015I8 -
S e
il Y

~

L

L]
L]
i
N
N
b
N
§
i
5
L]
X
N
]
[

a0 TEESE EE
w0BESDEBE

&3

22




$S89-13 Inohori 1-2 - TC & Start

23




$S9-13 Inohori 1-2 - End & Stop

24




TC 9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R.secTioN 4 | 25
$S9 Inohori 1 10.02km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
B
0.00/ 0.00 0 29.87
Tarmac
0.26| 0.26 @ 29.61
9-1
0.43| 0.17 @ 29.44
9-2
0.64| 0.21 29.23
9-3
Gravel
1.56| 0.92 @ 28.31
9-4




TCo Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R.secTion 4 | 26
$89 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
1.81 0.25 @ 28.06
9-5
2.07| 0.26 @ 27.80
9-6
2.94| 0.87 @ 26.93
9-7
3.50| 0.56 @ 26.37
9-8
3.79) 0.29 26.08
9-9




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R. SECTION 4 27
$89 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
419 0.40 @ 25.68
9-10
4.68 0.49 @ 25.19
9-11
498 0.30 @ 24.89
9-12
5.57| 0.59 24.30
9-13
5.71| 0.14 @ 24.16
9-14




TCH9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R.SECTION 4 | 28
$S89 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED .
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
F
5.96| 0.25 23.91
9-15
6.53| 0.57 @ 23.34
9-16
6.59| 0.06 23.28
7.16| 0.57 @ 22.71
9-17
7.48| 0.32 @ 22.39
9-18




TCH9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R.sEcTion 4 | 29
$S89 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED .
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.01| 0.53 @ 21.86
9-19
8.56| 0.55 @ 21.31
9-20
9.02/ 0.46 20.85
9-21
9.14| 0.12 20.73
9-22
9.41| 0.27 @ 20.46
9-23




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R. SECTION 4 30
$89 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED 50,
TARGET TIME
35.84 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 3868267
E 2232313 at 518m
END SS9
Inohori 1
N 38.68185
E2238048 O 522M
-®
10.20, 0.18 R ‘ 19.67
Q
" STOP SS9
‘ Inohori 1
27 Tarmac
N 3868396
‘ E 2238675 2t496m

10.83

0.63

28

11.77

0.94

29

Start of service area

End of service area

N 3868848

E 2230465 2t 483M

i

19.04

18.10

13.42

1.65

30

N 3869395
E 22.41094

!
!
f

alt 442m

Kastelia village entrance

16.45




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R. SECTION 4 31
SS9 Inohori 1 11.59km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
|
13.83| 0.41 L3 ; 16.04
® |
31
|
14.05 0.22 | 15.82
32
To '
14.13 0.08 /11( | ! 15.74
33 ‘
‘ Apciooa \
® A Ar fiisa //
15.34 1.21 ol ; 14.53
34
15.74| 0.40 ; 14.13
o
35




TCO Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 29.87 km R. SECTION 4 32
$S9 Inohori 1 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
35.84 km/h TARGET TIME 50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
, |
19.56| 3.82 : ; 10.31
T
36
2257 3.01 < : | 7.30
‘ I ]
37
28.96 6.39 { oo 0.91
N‘a :
38
1 |
29.68| 0.72 il 0.19
s : "
39 Gravel
29.87 0.19 Tvl x;«x‘ | ‘ 0.00
40
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S$$10-12 Amfiklia 1-2 - TC & Start

34




S$$10-12 Amfiklia 1-2 - End & Stop

35



TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 36
$810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 2§~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
IR
0.00, 0.00 0 18.08
STAR:I' .?510
gyl
Gravel
0.51| 0.51 @ 17.57
10-1
0.65 0.14 @ 17.43
10-2
1.01| 0.36 @ 17.07|
10-3
1.88] 0.8 " 16.20
. 87 .
®
10-4

1 next in 0.09km 1




TC 10 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 37
$510 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 2§°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
[ oyl
1.97) 0.09 @ 16.11
10-5
2.64) 0.67 @ 15.44
10-6
\// Ar FEFFIOZ ‘
3.15 0.51 E 14.93
10-7
3.91| 0.76 @ 14.17
10-8
4.200 0.29 @ 13.88
10-9




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 38
$810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED .
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 25§
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.89 0.69 @ 13.19
10-10
5.55| 0.66 @ 12.53
10-11
ﬁ t E 72 57540
6.29| 0.74 !! 11.79
10-12
7.06| 0.77 @ 11.02
1013
7.41| 0.35 10.67
10-14

1 next in 0.05km 1




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R.SECTION 4 | 39
$810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 25’
43.39 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
"
7.46, 0.05 @ 10.62
10-15
7.75) 0.29 @ 10.33
10-16
7.90 0.15 @ 10.18
10-17
8.07| 0.17 @ 10.01
10-18
8.13| 0.06 9.95

1 next in 0.16km 1

-
o
1
-
©




TC 10 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 40
$810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 2§°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.29| 0.16 @ 9.79
10-20
8.66 0.37 9.42
10-21
9.12| 0.46 @ 8.96
10-22
10.26| 1.14 @ 7.82
10-23
10.67| 0.41 @ 7.41
10-24




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 41

$510 Amfiklia 1 13.89km | AVERAGE SPEED

43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 25~

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

10.92 0.25 @ 7.16
10-25

11.07| 0.15 @ 7.01
10-26

11.16 0.09 " 6.92
eoe

11.87| 0.71 @ 6.21
10-27

12.10| 0.23 @ 5.98
10-28




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 42
$510 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 25
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
"
12.75| 0.65 5.33
10-29
13.54 0.79 @ 4.54
10-30
13.89 0.35 4.19
END SS10
Amfiklia 1
4
14.17) 0.28 3.91
T LRI | ‘
.‘. STOP SS10
Amfiklia 1
34 Tarmac
14.81| 0.64 | 00 3.27
! ‘ oo
35




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 43
$810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED .
43.39 km/h TARGET TIME 25§

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.19 0.38 | e 2.89

36
17.24 2.05 7 | idera 0.84

’ H
37
X ’ Xiovodpopika
17.55 0.31 | BN 0.53
N N ’ I
38
_ |

17.79 0.24 ; 0.29

39
17.92 013 " o=— || 0.16

S {
40

1 next in 0.16km 1




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 18.08 km R. SECTION 4 44
$S810 Amfiklia 1 13.89km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME
43.39 km/h 25
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
E 2259071 at390m
18.08 0.16 Nfe@ | ‘ 0.00
TC10A
Regroup IN
41




TC 10A Regroup IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10B Regroup OUT - Service D IN - R. SECTION 4 45
AVERAGE SPEED .
TARGETTIME 2()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 3863991
‘ E 2250071 ait390m
Noo @ J 38.20
TC10A
Regroup IN
1
N 3863932
E 2259127 ait390m
TC10B
Regroup OUT - Service D IN
2




TC 10B  Regroup OUT - Service D IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10C Service D OUT - R. SECTION 5 46
AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME 3
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

N 3863932
‘ E 2250127 at390m

e

r

TC10B
Regroup OUT - Service D IN

N 3863973

E 2259282 21t 385m

oAO0Zz
r. MOYZEAH

y ©

TC10C
‘ Service D OUT




TC 10C Service D OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Elatia 21.42 km R. SECTION 5 47
AV::;EEk:;ED TARGETTIME 30~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 ?l%‘ ‘ ‘ 21.42
| ‘ Service D OUT
|
0.40| 0.40 m 21.02
i
2
el
2.44| 2.04 = H oo 18.98
e
I
| I
a
10.16| 7.72 m 11.26
H
4
‘ o
10.49 0.33 m 10.93
S
5




TC 10C Service D OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Elatia 21.42 km R. SECTION 5 48
Av:;;iEk:;ED TARGETTIME 3(°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N
15.06 4.57 :: !! 6.36
6
=
1717 2.11 f H Elateia 4.25
H
Ht
7
H
17.70 0.53 v m 3.72
|
8
» |
17.94 0.24 T | 3.48
i
|
9
|
18.38 0.44 : | 3.04
}
10

1 next in 0.12km 1




TC 10C Service D OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Elatia 21.42 km R. SECTION 5 49
Av:xiEk:;ED TARGETTIME 30~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
{
18.50 0.12 it ; 2.92
) {
11
18.72| 0.22 i & :} 2.70
S |
12
T
20.61 1.89 m 0.81
Y |
13
i "“ - ‘ ‘ ‘ v_.mg-.'u
21.42 0.81 E. ® H ‘ 0.00
” 40m === START SS11
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S$$11

Elatia - Zeli - TC & Start

51




S$S11 Elatia - Zeli - End & Stop

52



TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 53
§811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av::.‘:z;Ek?np;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
e
0.00| 0.00 0 55.21
Gravel |
0.44| 0.44 54.77
1141
1.40| 0.96 @ 53.81
11-2
2.40 1.00 @ 52.81
11-3
3.83] 1.43 51.38
11-4




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 54
$811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km | AVERAGE SPEED .
47.32 km/h TARGETTIMVE  1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

@ 50.57

4.64 0.81

6.23| 1.59

48.98

7.90 1.67 47.31

Y

-—

1-

~

8.75| 0.85 46.46

11-8

O s

11-9

8.85/ 0.10




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 55
§$811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av::;(;gk:lgth TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
9.62| 0.77 @ 45.59
11-10
Tarmac
10.63| 1.01 44.58
11-11
Gravel
10.94 0.31 44.27
11-12
11.65 0.71 @ 43.56
SR
11.88) 0.23 ¥ - 43.33
@
15 Tarmac

1 next in 0.12km ’




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 56
$S811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av:x;;Ek:;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
by
12.00[ 0.12] @- Tw ‘ 43.21
16
12.57| 0.57 :a 42.64
17
12.70, 0.13 42.51
18
?
16.14| 3.44 {ﬂm 39.07
Kalapodi village entrance
19
[
16.35 0.21 0o 38.86

20

@ ¢

—©




TC11  Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 57
$S811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av::.‘;;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
I 2 ‘ N 38.63086 alt 358m
16.80, 0.45 M QQ ;:::tm:f service area 38.41
e
21
1 7.21 0.41 ‘ E;‘:;;;;service area 38_00
22 ‘
22.52 5.31 A%"? | o ) 32.69
‘ U
23
26.80 4.28 %\ H‘ 28.41
24
? ‘ l\upiu \
28.81| 2.01 = M ::’;&i‘:..,) 26.40
oo
25




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 58
$S811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av:;;;z;Ek:lEhEp TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
‘ ’//” Aapia
29.25| 0.44 | \ M 25.96
b
26
- ‘
29.76| 0.51 | oo 25.45
O
27
‘ Aapia \
30.20 0.44 ‘ Auprdan ) 25.01
; 1 I
28
32.87| 2.67 ! H il 22.34
‘ [ X ]
29
3752 465 =77 || i 17.69
$ [ ‘ [ X ]
30




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 59
$S11 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km | AVERAGE SPEED .
47.32 km/h TARGETTIME  1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

37.84| 0.32 ® 17.37

31

45.61 7.77 m?n: i: !! 9.60

32
/ i
47.66 2.05 (( H 7.55
{
33
; ' B
48.16/ 0.50 | L 7.05
v | rtos W
]
34
{
51.18 3.02 | 4.03
J

35




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC12  Amfiklia 55.21 km R. SECTION 5 60
$811 Elatia - Zeli 11.65km Av::.l:\;;Ek:a;:]Ep TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 ,
Total km |Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
53.41| 2.23 l{ | 1.80
Y {
36
54.30 0.89 ’}.\"‘ | 0.91
o
37
;o
55.02 0.72 S | " 0.19
2 ‘ o0
38 Gravel
55.21 0.19 ry ‘ ‘ 0.00

39

TC12 AMFIKLIA

50m === START SS12




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 61
$812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED
37.76 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
IR
0.00 0.00 0 44.06
Gravel -
0.51| 0.51 @ 43.55
121
0.65 0.14 @ 43.41
12-2
1.01| 0.36 @ 43.05
12-3
1.88 0.8 " 42.18
. .87 .
®
12-4

1 next in 0.09km 1




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 62
§812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;‘;(:k:;“ TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
I
1.97| 0.09 @ 42.09
12-5
2.64| 0.67 @ 41.42
12-6
\// Ar rEFrIOZ ‘
3.15| 0.51 E 40.91
12-7
3.91| 0.76 @ 40.15
12-8
4.20/ 0.29 @ 39.86
12-9




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 63
$812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
37.76 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.89 0.69 39.17
12-10
5.55| 0.66 @ 38.51
12-11
ﬁ t E 257540
6.29| 0.74 !! 37.77
12-12
7.06| 0.77 @ 37.00
1213
7.41| 0.35 36.65
12-14

1 next in 0.05km 1



TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 64
$S12 Amfiklia 2 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED .
37.76 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

@ 36.60

12-15

7.46, 0.05

7.75 0.29

® |u
12-16

@ 36.16

7.90 0.15

8.07| 0.17

@ 35.99
12-18

8.13| 0.06

@ 35.93
1219

1 next in 0.16km 1



TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 65
§812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;‘;(:k:;“ TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.29| 0.16 @ 35.77
12-20
8.66| 0.37 35.40
12-21
9.12| 0.46 @ 34.94
12-22
10.26| 1.14 @ 33.80
12-23
10.67| 0.41 @ 33.39
12-24




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 66
§812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km | AVERAGE SPEED .
37.76 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

10.92 0.25

@ 33.14

12-25

11.07| 0.15

@ 32.99

12-26

11.16| 0.09 32.90

11.87| 0.71

@ 32.19

12-27

@ 31.96

12-28

12.10, 0.23




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 67
§812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;‘;(:k:;“ TARGET TIME 1 h1 0 .
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
"
12.75| 0.65 31.31
12-29
13.54 0.79 @ 30.52
12-30
13.89 0.35 30.17
END SS12
Amfiklia 2
4
14.17| 0.28 ; ‘ 29.89
‘ STOP SS812
Amfiklia 2
Tarmac
1427 01 0 4 ‘ ;::7:1:;f service area 2979
35




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 68
$S12 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;‘;‘;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
i I
1476 0.49 ?I@L ‘Egagsggzs:;i;e 29.30
. |
i |
14.81 0.05 L | 29.25
H
37
|
15.19 0.38 H e 28.87
‘ " Refueling Area
38
H
15.21) 0.02 W 28.85
[ X J
H
39
H
15.56 0.35 H‘ 28.50
40




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 69
$S12 Amfiklia 2 13.89km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
37.76 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
17.79) 2.23 S{ | 26.27
¥ |
41
18.68 0.89 i | e 25.38
g |
42
25.05 6.37 lZ/ ; 19.01
43
27.79 2.74 3%@ | 00 16.27
‘ [ X J
44
31.89 4.10 /f | 12.17
45




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13 Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 70
$812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;;;::Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
32.34| 0.45 V%‘ | 11.72
X |
46
1 |
33.56 1.22 N | omoxar | 10.50
47
33.64 0.08 r‘ ; 10.42
48
. { .
33.84 0.20 - | B3 102
49
37.21| 3.37 } 6.85
S:I'OP SS9 ‘
50




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 5 71
$812 Amfiklia 2 13.89km Av:;;;::Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
37.76 0.55 /? | 6.30
51
38.19 0.43 ]Z‘ | oo > 5.87
52
? !
43.40 5.21 = ™ ; 0.66
‘ Inohori village entrance
53
ml R 1
43.45 0.05 - 0.61
54
43.79| 0.34 } 0.27
ok | ‘
55




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 44.06 km R. SECTION 4 72
$S12 Amfiklia 2 13.89km | AVERAGE SPEED .

Tarcer TIME 1h10
37.76 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
VT o
-@ ||
44.06| 0.27 =) ; ‘ 0.00
TC13 INOHORI
40m == START SS13

56




TC 13 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A  DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R.SECTION 5 | 3
8813 Inohori 2 10.02km Av:;:(:Ek::;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h37 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
B
0.00| 0.00 0 60.81
Tarmac
0.26| 0.26 @ 60.55
131
0.43| 0.17 @ 60.38
13-2
0.64) 0.21 60.17
13-3
Gravel
156/ 0.92 @ 59.25
13-4




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 74
8813 Inohori 2 10.02km Av:;:(:Ek::;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h37 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
181 0.25 @ 59.00
13-5
2.07| 0.26 @ 58.74
13-6
2.94| 0.87 @ 57.87
13-7
3.50| 0.56 @ 57.31
13-8
3.79 0.29 57.02
13-9




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13A  DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 75
8813 Inohori 2 10.02km Av:_::?i::‘“ TARGET TIME 1 h37 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
419 0.40 @ 56.62
13-10
4.68 0.49 @ 56.13
13-11
498 0.30 @ 55.83
13-12
5.57| 0.59 55.24
13-13
5.71| 0.14 @ 55.10
13-14




TC 13 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A  DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R.SECTION 5 | 76
8813 Inohori 2 10.02km Av:;:(:Ek::;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h37 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
F
5.96/ 0.25 54.85
13-15
6.53 0.57 @ 54.28
13-16
6.59| 0.06 54.22
7.16, 0.57 @ 53.65
1317
7.48| 0.32 @ 53.33
13-18




TC 13 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 77
8813 Inohori 2 10.02km Av:;:(:Ek::;Ep TARGET TIME 1 h37 ,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.01| 0.53 @ 52.80
13-19
8.56| 0.55 52.25
13-20
9.02/ 0.46 51.79
13-21
9.14| 0.12 51.67
13-22
9.41| 0.27 @ 51.40
13-23




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13A  DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 78
$813 Inohori 2 10.02km| AVERAGE SPEED .
37.61 km/h TARGETTIME 1h37
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
10.02| 0.61 @ 50.79
END $513
Inohori 2
E 23045 2 522m
10.20 0.18 Y- ® | ‘ 50.61
kll STOP SS13
Inohori 2
27 ‘ Tarmac
'Y | e aws
1 033 01 3 Q 2 Start of service area 5048
28
10.65| 0.32 Q End of service area 50.16
N 38.67836
ﬁ ‘ E2237836 21 5%4m
, J
10.98| 0.33 R 49.83
‘ |
30




TC 13 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 13A DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 79
$813 Inohori 2 11.59km Av:;:(:Ekrsnp/iED TARGET TIME 1 h37'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.94 4.96 | U0 44.87
‘ [ X J
31
21.61| 5.67 } 39.20
32
22.28| 0.67 P | > 38.53
‘ H
33
38.89| 16.61 | 21.92
34
41.94| 3.05 ! | 18.87
e
35




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 80
$813 Inohori 2 11.59km Av::-;\(:zk::lizp TARGET TIME 1h37'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
42.78| 0.84 “ 18.03
! =
36
49.22 6.44) & 11.59
37
‘ AgAg@oi
Delfi
50.85/ 1.63 : | Apiywpa 9.96
Arachova
| a
38
o
57.71 6.86 _[ T8 | 3.10
T
39
60.65/ 2.94 ‘ e 0.16
. . |? ‘ Delfi .
40

1 next in 0.14 km’




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 60.81 km R. SECTION 5 81
$513 Inohori 2 11.59km | AVERAGE SPEED .
37.61 km/h TARGET TIME 1h37
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
60.79| 0.14 N ; 0.02
N |
41
E 2540050 tSTOM
60.81| 0.02 |.’ | ‘ 0.00
TC 13A
DELFI - Finish
42
Ea5dgray atsesm
PF







INQUIRY SHEET

This form may be handed to the Competitors’ Relations Officer or to the Rally Office.

Name of Driver

Car No Date

This inquiry relates to

Special Stage No or Liaison section to TC

Time

Nature of Inquiry

Name of the person lodging the Inquiry

Function Signature

ACTION TAKEN

Name of the Official

Function Signature

Date Time

82



ENTYNO ANA®OPAZ

AuTA n avagopd utropei va Trapadobei oTov YTTeUBUVO OXECEWY E TOUG OYWVIOUEVOUG i OTN YpaUUaTEId.

‘Ovopua Odnyou

Ap. Zup. Huep/via Qpa

AuTA n avagopd apopd aTnv

E.A. No 1 oTNV aTAf péxpl Tov ZEX

N\byog avagopag

‘Ovopa avagEPovVTog

I316TNTa YToypaeri

ENEPTEIEZ NOY ‘ErINAN

‘Ovopa utrelBuvou

1d16TnTa YTmoypaen

Huep/via Qpa

83



INCIDENT REPORT

This form must be completed by the crew or a team member for any incidents that involves injury to any
member of the public, or damage to property belonging to a non-competitor and lodged it either with the
competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible.

Name of Driver Car No
Rally Car Registration No Date Time
Address

Tel

Venue of incident

Description of incident

Details of any other party involved

Name

Tel

Details of any witness

Name

Tel

Lodged by Signature
Date Time

Received by Signature
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ANAO®OPA ZYMBANTOZ

AuTb TO éVTUTTO TTPETTEI VA CUUTTANPWOET a1Td To TTARPWUA 1) HEAOG TNG OUAdAG TOU YIa OTTOIOBHTTOTE
aTUxnNMa TToU €iXe WG ATTOTEAETUA TOV TPAUNATIONO TPITOU, 1) TTPOgEvnoe UANIKEG CnNUIEG O€ TTEPIOUTIAKO
oToIXEIO TTOU BEV AVAKEl O aywVICOPEVO Kal va TTapadoBEei iTe aTov UTTEUBUVO OXECEWVY PE QYWVICOPEVOUG.

€ite TN ypappareia 1o SuvaTév GUVTOPOTEPO.

Ovopa Odnyou No Zup.
Ap KukAogopiag aywvioTikoU ___ Huep/via Qpa
AiguBuvon

TnA.

Témog oupBAvTog

Meprypar) cupBdvrog

[MAnpoopieg yia OTTOIOVONTIOTE avauEiXOnKe

Ovopa

TnA.

[MAnpo@opieg yia OTToI0VONTIOTE avauEiXOnKe

Ovopa

TnA.

Karetédn améd tov

Huepounvia

MapeAqedel atrd

YToypagn

Qpa

YToypagn
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Car No

FINAL RETIREMENT

A crew which has failed to complete saturday’s sections and is not in position to restart the subsequent leg,
but has to permanently , must complete this form and lodged it either with the competitors’ relations officer
or the Rally Office, as soon as possible, but feasible, before the publication of the re-start list for the next
day.

Entrant:

Driver:

Contact person:

Mobile phone:

REASON OF RETIREMENT

Name / Signature
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No ouppeToxng

OPIZTIKH EFKATAAEIWYH

‘Eva TTAfpwpa TTou eV KATAPEPE VO OAOKANPWOEI Ta TUAPATA Tou ZaBBdTou Kal dev gival og Béon va
ETTAVEKKIVAOEI, GAAG avayKAZeTal va eyKATAAEIWEl OPIOTIKA, TTPETTEI VO CUPTTANPWOEI QUTA TN OPHA Kal

va TNV TTapadwaocel €ite GTOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWV PE AYWVICOUEVOUG €iTE OTN ypauuaTeia , To duvatdv
OUVTOPOTEPA Kal TTAVTWG, av gival duvatdv, TTPIV TNV avakoivwaon Tou TTIVAKO EKKIVOUVTWY TNG ETTOMEVNG HEPOG.

ZUPMETEXWV:

Odnyog:

Atouo
Emikoivwviag:

Kivnté:

AOIOz ErKATAAEIWHZ

Ovopa / YTroypagn

87



1ejol

€L SS

1elol

ZL ss

1eyoL

LL SS

1eyol

oL ss

1ejoL

6 SS

‘Ano oN

1ejoL

8 SSs

AOJHVONAZX XIIXUIFINHX / S31O0N SUIAIRMA-0O
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NOTES / ZHMEIQZEIZ
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USE OF THE ALTERNATIVE ROUTES ROAD BOOK

Should a special stage be cancelled, the following procedure will apply:

Following the notification that a special stage is cancelled, the crew should check in at the Time Control
preceding the cancelled stage using the competitor’s time card. The crew will then follow the alternative
route as detailed.

Should the crew’s departure from the cancelled special stage be delayed, the “Actual Start” box of the
time card should be filled in by the co-driver, detailing the control departure time shown by the marshal

to the co-driver.

Crews are reminded to change on their time card, the old ideal time with the new ideal time allowed.

XPHZH TOY BIBAIOY ENAAAAKTIKQN AIAAPOMOQN

Edv akupwOei pia 18Ik diadpopn TTPETTEl va akoAouBnBei n TapakdTw diadikaoia:

MeTd Tn yvwoToTI0iNoN aKUpWong TNG EIBIKAG SIAdPOMNAG TO TTAPWHA TTPETTEI VA KTUTTFOEI TOV XPOVO
Tou aTov ZEX 1Tou TTponyeital TNG akupwévng €I9IKAG, XPNOIUOTIOIWVTAG TO KAPVE TOU.

EmimrAéov, TrpéTTel va oupTTAnpwBoUv ol avtioToixeg oeAideg Tou BIBAIou evaAAakTIKwV. O KPITAG Kal
TO TTAPWUA TTPETTEI VA UTTOYPAWOUV TIG dUO UTTPOOTIVEG OEAISEG TNG EVAAAAKTIKNG. O KPITAG KOBEI Kal
KpaTdel To 10 QUANO Kai To 20 Trapapével aTto BIRAIo. To TTARpwHa TOTE aKOAOUBET TNV EVOANOKTIKHA
Siadpoun.

2 TTEPITITWON TTOU N Avaxwpenon Tou TTANPWHATOS atrd TNV akupwuévn €18IKr KaBUoTEPATEI, TOTE OTO
koutdki ACTUAL START Tou Kapvé TTPETTEI VO YPAPTEI N TIPAYHATIKY) PA avVaXWPENoNG.

YmevOupigetal oto TTAfpwHa va aAAGEel oTo Kapvé Tou Tov TTAAIO 1I5aVIKS XpOVo PE ToV VEO 1I0aviKd XpOVo.




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 8
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfissa 2 is cancelled.
TC8 location remains at box 9 of page 12. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 8.

The target time between TC8 and TC9 remains 1h30".
The total distance is modified from 45.45km to 46.52km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EIdIK Ailadpopr AN@QIcoa 2 aKUPWVETA.

O ZEX 8 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 9 TG ogAidag 12. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUupiouv TTPOG Ta TTICwW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV EVAAANQKTIKR dladpoun 8.

O 18avik6g xpoévog petagu ZEX 8 kal ZEX 9 mmapapével o idlog 1h30°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTTolouvTal atrd 45.45xAy 0¢€ 46.52xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 8
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfissa 2 is cancelled.
TC8 location remains at box 9 of page 12. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 8.

The target time between TC8 and TC9 remains 1h30".
The total distance is modified from 45.45km to 46.52km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EIdIK Ailadpopr AN@QIcoa 2 aKUPWVETA.

O ZEX 8 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 9 TG ogAidag 12. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUupiouv TTPOG Ta TTICwW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV EVAAANQKTIKR dladpoun 8.

O 18avik6g xpoévog petagu ZEX 8 kal ZEX 9 mmapapével o idlog 1h30°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTTolouvTal atrd 45.45xAy 0¢€ 46.52xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly







TC 8 Amfissa DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Inohori 46.52 km R. SECTION 4 7
ALTERNATIVE 8 Amfissa 2 AV::AO:iEkrSnP/T‘ED TARGET TIME 1 hso,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 ﬂo ® I ‘ 46.52
‘ TC 8 AMFISSA
1
0.26| 0.26 i 46.26
2
7.03| 6.77 H 39.49
3
7.22| 0.19 e 39.30
4
SM POLICE
7.35| 0.13| ranazias 39.17
5




TC S8 Amfissa

TC9 Inohori

DISTANCE LEG 2

46.52 km

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

8

ALTERNATIVE 8 Amfissa 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TarceTr TIME 1h30°

31.01 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.08 0.73 " 38.44
[ X J
6
8.75| 0.67 !! 37.77
Entrance to main road
7
11.80 3.05 :L 34.72
8
20.50 8.70 ﬁ{ 26.02
9
28.41 7.91 % = 18.11
® |
10




TC8

Amfissa

TC9

Inohori

DISTANCE LEG 2

46.52 km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

9

ALTERNATIVE 8 Amfissa 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TarceTr TIME 1h30°

31.01 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
29.08 0.67 = ! I 17.44
g
H H
1"
35.63 6.55 ¥ 10.89
ﬂ 100m
12
40.46/ 5.03 /| 5.86
H | ZKAHOPA 9100"‘
13
2
45.86/ 5.20 ‘T- & 0.66
Inohori village entrance
14
228
45.91 0.05 ru 0.61

15
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TC8

Amfissa

TC9

Inohori

DISTANCE

46.52 km

LEG 2

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

10

ALTERNATIVE 8 Amfissa 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TaRGETTIME 1h30°

31.01 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
46.25 0.34 0.27
ok
16
@
46.52 0.27 3 ); ‘ 0.00

17

TC9 INOHORI
40m == START SS9




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Inohori 1 is cancelled.
TC9 location remains at box 41 of page 21. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 9.

The target time between TC9 and TC10 remains 50’.
The total distance is modified from 29.87km to 26.40km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n Eidikn Ailadpopr) Oivoxwp! 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 9 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 41 tng ogAidag 21. O1 aywvi{ouevol
a@oU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG Ta TTIOW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV EVAAAAGKTIKA dladpoun 9.

O 18avik6g xpdvog petatu ZEX 9 kal ZEX 10 rapauével o idlog 50'.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTTolouvTal atrd 29.87xAu o€ 26.40xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOS Kpimg
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPaQN
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Inohori 1 is cancelled.
TC9 location remains at box 41 of page 21. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 9.

The target time between TC9 and TC10 remains 50’.
The total distance is modified from 29.87km to 26.40km.

Noyw avwTtépag Biag n Eidikn Aladpoury Oivoxwpl 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 9 rapauével otnv TouAitra 41 1ng oeAidag 21. O1 aywvilbuevol
a@QOoU KTUTTFiOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, Yupi{ouv TTPOG Ta TTiIoWw Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAakTIKr diadpoun 9.

O 16avikog xpovog petatu ZEX 9 kai ZEX 10 Trapapével o idiog 50°.
Ta oAIKA XAu TpoTroTToloUVTal aTTd 29.87XAU o€ 26.40XAM.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxnig

Competitor Marshal
AywVIOPEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

U'ITOYpG(Pr'] uTToYPOaYn
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TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC10  Amfiklia 26.40 km R. SECTION 4 15
ALTERNATIVE 9 Inohori 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
31.68 km/h TARGET TIME §()

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

0.00/ 0.00 no-‘ ‘ 26.40
:I TC 9 INOHORI

1 Tarmac

i
0.34 0.34 @-l»- H 26.06
#

5.60| 5.21 H 20.80

|ﬁ I
0.39| 0.05 H reaaia 26.01
i

6.03 0.43 Q&f 20.37




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 26.40 km R. SECTION 4 16
ALTERNATIVE 9 Inohori 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
31.68 km/h TARGET TIME §()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
9.95/ 3.92 16.45
|
Kastelia village entrance

6

10.36/ 0.41 [ 16.04
o

7
10.58| 0.22 15.82

8

Te

10.66| 0.08 1 ! 15.74

9

Apu,oau \\,
A Arfissa /

11.87 1.21 &? 14.53

10




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC10  Amfiklia 26.40 km R. SECTION 4 17
ALTERNATIVE 9 Inohori 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
31.68 km/h TARGET TIME §5()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
} haia
12.27| 0.40 U 14.13
5; Fpr.pra ,
Gravia /4
.
11
/
16.09| 3.82 ' 10.31
=
12
19.10 3.01 %llv 7.30
| | |
13
==
25.49| 6.39 : i (e 0.91
T T
14
o
26.21| 0.72 T i i) 0.19
2 H LX)
15 Gravel

1 next in 0.19km 1




TC9 Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC10  Amfiklia 26.40 km R. SECTION 4 18
ALTERNATIVE 9 Inohori 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
31.68 km/h TARGET TIME §()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

N 3867304
‘ E 2254821 21t303M

‘® # ‘ 0.00

50m === START S$S10

26.40 019 T

16




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH 10

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfiklia 1 is cancelled.
TC10 location remains at box 40 of page 32. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 10.

The target time between TC10 and TC10A remains 25’.
The total distance is modified from 18.08km to 7.27km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EIdIkA Aladpopr) AN@ikAEIa 1 aKUpwVETAl.

O ZEX 10 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 40 Tng oeAidag 32. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUpiouv TTPOG Ta TTICwW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAakTIKA diadpoun 10.

O 18avikog xpoévog petacu ZEX 10 kar ZEX 10A tTapapével o idlog 25,
Ta oAikd xAp TpotrotrolouvTtal atrd 18.08xAy o€ 7.27xAy.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH 10

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfiklia 1 is cancelled.
TC10 location remains at box 40 of page 32. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 10.

The target time between TC10 and TC10A remains 25’.
The total distance is modified from 18.08km to 7.27km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIkA Aladpopr) AN@ikAgIa 1 aKupwVETAl.

O ZEX 10 mapapével otnv TouAitta 40 Tng oeAidag 32. O1 aywvi{ouevol
a@oU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG Ta TTIOW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAakTIKA diadpoun 10.

O 18avik6g xpévog petatu ZEX 10 kal ZEX 10A tTapauével o idlog 25,
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTrolouvTtal atmd 18.08xAuy o€ 7.27xAy.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOS Kpimg
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPaQN

21
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TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 7.27 km R. SECTION 4 23
ALTERNATIVE 10 Amfiklia 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
17.44 km/h TARGET TIME 25
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 m ® I ‘ 7.27
H TC 10 AMFIKLIA
1
0.19) 0.19 = i ! 7.08
¢ #
2 Tarmac
1.12] 0.72 i 0 6.36
[ X J
3
4.38| 3.47 e 2.89
Refueling Area
4
6.43| 2.05 = e 0.84
[
5




TC10  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10A Regroup IN 7.27 km R. SECTION 4 24
ALTERNATIVE 10 Amfiklia 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
17.44 km/h TARGET TIME 25
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
&,
Xiovodpopika
6.74| 0.31 Kévrpa 0.53
Mapvacoou
i I
6
=
6.98| 0.24 0.29
7
fal .
qlql / AZTYNOMIA
711 0.13 o A\ “rouics 0.16
8
E 2250071 a300m
7.27| 0.16 l\g.‘ ‘ 0.00
TC 10A
Regroup IN
9




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH "

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Elatia - Zeli is cancelled.
TC11 location remains at box 14 of page 49. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 11.

The target time between TC11 and TC12 remains 1h10’.
The total distance is modified from 55.21km to 29.21km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIk Aladpopr) EAdTeia - ZEAI akupwveTal.

O ZEX 11 mapapével otnv TouAitTra 14 Tng oeAidag 49. O1 aywvifouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUupiouv TTPOG Ta TTIcw Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAaKTIKA diadpoun 11.

O 18avik6g xpoévog petacu ZEX 11 kal ZEX 12 rapapével o idiog 1h10’.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotToTTolouvTal aTTd 55.21xAY 0€ 29.21xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly

25
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH "

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Elatia - Zeli is cancelled.
TC11 location remains at box 14 of page 49. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 11.

The target time between TC11 and TC12 remains 1h10’.
The total distance is modified from 55.21km to 29.21km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIk Aladpopr) EAdTeia - ZEANI akupwveETal.

O ZEX 11 rapapével otnv TouAitra 14 Tng oeAidag 49. O1 aywvifouevol
a@oU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPI(OUV TTPOG Ta TTIOW Kal akoAouBoUuv
TNV EVAAAQKTIKN diadpoun 11.

O 18avik6g xpdvog petatu ZEX 11 kal ZEX 12 rapapével o idlog 1h10’.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotToTTolouvTal atrd 55.21xAY 0€ 29.21xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOS Kpimg
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPaQN

27
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TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 12 Amfiklia 29.21 km R. SECTION 5 29
ALTERNATIVE 11 Elatia - Zeli AVZE;;:EK::IT‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 o,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 m ® I ‘ 29.21
‘i TC 11 ELATIA
0.80| 0.80 ﬁ{ H 28.41
#
? I\uuiu \
2.81 2.01 = H 26.40
“ Q / Aapia i
3.25 0.4 : \ T 25.96
a 7 Aapia i
3.76| 0.51 R 25.45
o Tl
5




TC 11

Elatia

TC 12 Amfiklia

DISTANCE LEG 2

29.21 km R. SECTION 5

PAGE

30

ALTERNATIVE 11 Elatia - Zeli

AVERAGE SPEED

Tarcer TIME 1h10°

29.36 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.20| 0.44 ﬁi%— I 25.01
#
6
i
6.87 267 — i (0 22.34
[ X J
#
7
it
11.52| 4.65 ‘:_DF i (0) 17.69
g o0
#
8
it
11.84| 0.32 %@: ﬁl H 17.37
#
9
it
19.61 7.77 9.60
10




TC 11 Elatia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 12 Amfiklia 29.21 km R. SECTION 5 31
ALTERNATIVE 11 Elatia - Zeli AVZE;;:EK::IT‘ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 o,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
21.66 2.05 H 0l 7.55
[ X ]
11
B2
22.16| 0.50 A 7.05
Brallos /
12
25.18| 3.02 4.03
13
27.41| 2.23 1.80
14
Drymaa
28-30 0-89 Tlgpu'uw 7 0-91
Tothronio
15




TC 11 Elatia

TC 12 Amfiklia

DISTANCE

29.21 km

LEG 2 PAGE

R. SECTION 5 32

ALTERNATIVE 11 Elatia - Zeli

AVERAGE SPEED
29.36 km/h

TarRGET TIME 1h10°

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION

INFORMATION km to run

T

29.02 0.72 e

®

16

636X

29.21) 0.19 T

17

Gravel

0.19

N 38.67304

E 2254821 21303

‘ 0.00

TC12 AMFIKLIA
50m === START S$S12




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 12
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfiklia 2 is cancelled.
TC12 location remains at box 39 of page 60. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 12.

The target time between TC12 and TC13 remains 1h10’.
The total distance is modified from 44.06km to 33.25km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EIBIkA Aladpopr) ANQIKAEIA 2 aKUPWVETAL.

O ZEX 12 mapapével otnv TouAitta 39 tng ogAidag 60. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUupiouv TTPOG Ta TTICwW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAGKTIKA diadpoun 12.

O 18avik6g xpdvog petagu ZEX 12 kai ZEX 13 rapapével o idlog 1h10’.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotrotrolouvTal atrd 44.06xAu o€ 33.25xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 12
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Amfiklia 2 is cancelled.
TC12 location remains at box 39 of page 60. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 12.

The target time between TC12 and TC13 remains 1h10’.
The total distance is modified from 44.06km to 33.25km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EIBIkA Aladpopr) ANQIKAEIA 2 aKUPWVETAL.

O ZEX 12 mapapével otnv TouAitta 39 tng ogAidag 60. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUupiouv TTPOG Ta TTICwW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAGKTIKA diadpoun 12.

O 18avik6g xpdvog petagu ZEX 12 kai ZEX 13 rapapével o idlog 1h10’.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotrotrolouvTal atrd 44.06xAu o€ 33.25xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOC Kpitig
signature signature

uTroypaQn ielVeleloly
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TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 33.25 km R.SECTION 5 | 37
ALTERNATIVE 12 Amfiklia 2 AV:;I;(;EK:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 o,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00, 0.00 ﬂ ‘@ |i ' 33.25
" TC 12 AMFIKLIA
i
0.19] 0.19 i ) 33.06
¢ #
Tarmac
f
0.91| 0.72 i 00 32.34
" [ X J
i
4.38| 3.47 H e 28.87
f g
i
4.40| 0.02 H “ 28.85
“ [ X J




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13  Inohori 33.25 km R.SECTION 5 | 38
ALTERNATIVE 12 Amfiklia 2 AVZE:.;;(;EK:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4.75 0.35 ,}7 H 28.50
6
6.98 2.23 26.27
%!
7
Apupui'n
7.87| 0.89 i H Thedn 25.38
Tothronio
R
8
14.24| 6.37 19.01
9
16.98 2.74 00 16.27
®oe®
10




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC13  Inohori 33.25 km R.SECTION 5 | 39

ALTERNATIVE 12 Amfiklia 2 AVZE:.;;(;EK:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h1 0'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

21.08| 4.10 /{ 12.17
1

21.53| 0.45 @}" 11.72
12

22.75/ 1.22 ﬂw 10.50
13

22.83| 0.08 ‘5 10.42
14

23.03| 0.20 ?@ 10.22
15




TC12  Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC13  Inohori 33.25 km r.section 5 | 40

ALTERNATIVE 12 Amfiklia 2 AVERAGE SPEED i
28.50 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

26.40 3.37 6.85

STOP SS13
16
26.95 0.55 /y 6.30

17

18

8

32.59 5.21 0.66

Inohori village entrance

19

Q
27.38) 0.43 \lg ;’N'g:;;:"s 5.87
l
o
28 -

] I
2
3264 005 oy 0.61

20




TC 12 Amfiklia DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TG13  Inohori 33.25 km R. SECTION 5 41
ALTERNATIVE 12 Amfiklia 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,

28.50 km/h TARGETTIME 1h10
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
32.98 0.34 0.27

21
N3R35 anstam
-®
33.25 0.27 =) ‘ 0.00
TC13 INOHORI

40m == START $S13
22







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH 13

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Inohori 2 is cancelled.
TC13 location remains at box 41 of page 72. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 13.

The target time between TC13 and TC13A remains 1h37’.
The total distance is modified from 60.81km to 55.43km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIkn Ailadpopr) Oivoxwpl 2 aKupwveTal.

O ZEX 13 mmapapével otnv TOUAiTTa 41 TnG oeAidag 72. O1 aywvi{ouevol
a@oU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG Ta TTIOW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAaKTIKA diadpoun 13.

O 18avik6g xpodvog petatu ZEX 13 kal ZEX 13A mmapapével o idiog 1Th37°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotrotrolouvTal atrd 60.81xAy o€ 55.43xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOS Kpimg
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPaQN
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No

ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH 13

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Inohori 2 is cancelled.
TC13 location remains at box 41 of page 72. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 13.

The target time between TC13 and TC13A remains 1h37’.
The total distance is modified from 60.81km to 55.43km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIkn Ailadpopr) Oivoxwpl 2 aKupwveTal.

O ZEX 13 mmapapével otnv TOUAiTTa 41 TnG oeAidag 72. O1 aywvi{ouevol
a@oU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG Ta TTIOW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAaKTIKA diadpoun 13.

O 18avik6g xpodvog petatu ZEX 13 kal ZEX 13A mmapapével o idiog 1Th37°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotrotrolouvTal atrd 60.81xAy o€ 55.43xAp.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywVIZOUEVOS Kpimg
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPaQN
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TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 55.43 km R. SECTION 5 46
ALTERNATIVE 13 Inohori 2 AVERAGE SPEED

34.28 km/h

TARGETTIME 1h37’

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00/ 0.00 no-‘ m ‘ 55.43
‘f TC 13 INOHORI
1
#
0.34| 0.34 @-l»- i 55.09
#
2
o
0.39| 0.05 H rPABIA 55.04
#
3
#
5.60| 5.21 ﬁ\ # 49.83
4
10.56) 4.96 }\ il 44.87
[ X J




TC13  Inohori DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC13A DELFI - Finish 55.43 km R.sEcTioN 5 | 47
ALTERNATIVE 13 Inohori 2 Av::;:gk:f:p TARGET TIME 1 h37'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
16.23| 5.67 39.20
6
16.90 0.67 }{ 38.53
7
33.51/16.61 ’5(‘ 21.92
8
1 B
36.56| 3.05 [ Apgioca | 18.87
U
i
9
37.40, 0.84 oorbsfeo % 18.03

10

P




TC 13 Inohori

TC 13A DELFI - Finish

DISTANCE

LEG 2

55.43 km R. SECTION 5

PAGE

48

ALTERNATIVE 13 Inohori 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGET TIME 1h37’

34.28 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
090
4384 644 Mot 11.59
m DaRiiz
11 /
AeA@oi
Delfi
45.47| 1.63 g :f:ml‘l’g 9.96
1
12
00
52.33 6.86 Ve 3.10
:h? ( Ko
13
55.27| 2.94 . el 0.16
|
14
55.41| 0.14 g 0.02
-
15




TC 13 Inohori

TC 13A DELFI - Finish

DISTANCE

55.43 km

LEG 2 PAGE

R.secTion 5 | 49

ALTERNATIVE 13 Inohori 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGET TIME 1h37’

34.28 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
E 243629 57O
55.43| 0.02 \.‘ 0.00
‘ TC13A
DELFI - Finish
16
N 3848345 alt 585m

PF

t
T

E 22.48742













